Bersama Satu Bazaar Lucky Draw ("Merdeka Bazaar") Terms and Conditions (T&Cs)

INTRODUCTION

- 1. This Merdeka Bazaar is organised by MR D.I.Y. (M) SDN. BHD. (Registration No.: 200901017574 (860671-D)) including its affiliated and/ or related companies, marketing partners, advertising and promotion agencies (**"Organiser"**) in conjunction with Merdeka celebration.
- The Merdeka Bazaar event is from 30th August 2024 until 1st September 2024, both dates inclusive ("Lucky Draw Period") and will be held at Piazza (Outdoor Area), Level 3 @ Pavilion Bukit Jalil ("Event Area").
- 3. The Organiser reserves the right to amend these T&Cs and/ or cancel the Merdeka Bazaar, at its sole discretion, without any prior notice. The decision/ draw of Organiser is final and no appeals and/ or disputes will be entertained.
- 4. By participating in the Merdeka Bazaar, the Participant agrees to be bound by these T&Cs.

ELIGIBILITY

- 1. This Merdeka Bazaar is open to all with no age limitation.
- 2. Participants must redeem one (1) lucky draw entry ticket by filling up their name and mobile number, before winner announcement, to stand a chance to win the Lucky Draw Prizes (as hereinafter defined) throughout the Lucky Draw Period.
- 3. All Merdeka Bazaar organising team are not eligible to participate in the lucky draw.
- 4. Only one entry is allowed throughout the Lucky Draw Period and Participants will only be eligible to win once throughout the Lucky Draw Period.

CONDUCT OF LUCKY DRAW AND PRIZES

1. Each Eligible Participants will automatically stand a chance to win the Lucky Draw Prizes throughout the Lucky Draw Period.

A total of 180 winners will be picked and announced, across 6 sessions, during the Lucky Draw Period. Each session will feature 30 winners. For detailed information, please refer to the table below.

Sessions Announcement Date Time	& Prizes	No. of winners
------------------------------------	----------	----------------

Session 1	30 Aug (2pm)	Mr. DIY Voucher worth RM50	30
Session 2	30 Aug (7pm)	Mr. DIY Voucher worth RM50	30
Session 3	31 Aug (2pm)	Mr. DIY Voucher worth RM50	30
Session 4	31 Aug (7pm)	Mr. DIY Voucher worth RM50	30
Session 5	1 Sep (2pm)	Mr. DIY Voucher worth RM50	30
Session 6	1 Sep (7pm)	Mr. DIY Voucher worth RM50	30

- 2. The Organiser's draw on the winner list, is final and is on its absolute sole discretion. No further correspondence or appeal will be entertained. By Participating in this Merdeka Bazaar, the Participants agree not to challenge and/ or object to any decisions and/ or draw made by the Organiser.
- 3. Winner will be selected randomly, and the draw and announcement of the winner will be made at the time stipulated in the table above. The draw and announcement time are as per the schedule but may be subject to change.
- 4. Winners for each session will be announced, before the subsequent sessions, on the TV Screen/ Projector/ Display in the Event Area and via text message to the winner.
- 5. All Lucky Draw Prizes must be claimed during the Lucky Draw Period at the designated redemption counter. The Organiser is not responsible for any failure to redeem and/ or respond within the Lucky Draw Period.
- 6. Winners must provide proof of identity during or prior to prize redemption. Acceptable forms of identification are Malaysian Identity Card or Driver's license or any other forms of identification methods decided by the Organiser. Failure to provide acceptable proof of identity may result in disqualification.
- 7. The Organiser reserves the right to amend, change and/ or substitute the Lucky Draw Prizes and the Merdeka Bazaar's winning mechanics at its sole discretion, without any prior notice.
- 8. All Lucky Draw Prizes are not transferable, refundable or exchangeable in any other form for whatever reason. The value of the prize is correct at the time of printing. All prizes are given on an "as is" basis.
- 9. Picture(s) of the prizes shown in any advertisement, promotional, publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with this Contest is/are solely for illustration purposes only and may not depict the actual colour, model or specification of the prize(s) and does not include any optional accessories.

USE OF PERSONAL DATA

All Participant to the Merdeka Bazaar shall be deemed to have given his/ her consent to the Organiser for the purpose of identifying Participant as the winner and to contact with the winner. The Organiser shall always put it as priority to secure the Personal Data of the Contestants in relation to their participation in the Merdeka Bazaar. The

Participant also acknowledge that they have read, understood and accepted all the terms and conditions as stipulated under the Organiser's Privacy Policy at <u>https://www.mrdiy.com/privacy-policy</u>.